DS-01 Series Ethernet Switches is a type of plug-and-pla)
unmanaged Ethernet switch, which supports 4 10/100Base-T(x) + 1
1000Base-FX interfaces. No fan, low consumption and industrial
grade design. More steadily work capability. To satisfy applications
in different industrial environments, it can also provide wide

temperature type in accommodation with limit temperature ( up to -

40 ~75°C) .

© Support IEEE802.3/802.3u/802.3x/IEEE802.Baf(*)/lEEE802.3af(*);
© Support broadcast storm shield DC110~ 220V or AC100~ 240V 3
©bits terminal block power input No fan, low consumption,EMC-4
© grade design

©1P30 protection, metal shell

© Over voltage protection

©All port anti-lighting (6KV)
* © Supports IEEE802.3af/IEEE802.3at compliant POE enabled device

Specifications
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RJ45 port: 10/1 00/1000M auto connection, Full/Half duplex orforce work mode, |
and support MDI/MDI-X connection L

Fiber port: SC/ST optional, SM(20/40/60/80Km optional). MM(2/5Km optical ) |
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andard: IEEEgQ2. 3. |EEE802.3x. IEEE802.3u. IEEE802.3af(*) |
'EEEB02.3at(x). |
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‘Environment: _
Working temperature: -20°C ~ 60°C (wide temperature optional)

Store temperature: -40°C ~ 85C
Relative Humidity: 5%-~959 (non-condensing)
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EMI: FCCPart158ubpartB ClassA, EN 55022 ClassA -’
EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD)Level 2, EN 61000-4-3 (RS)Level 3, EN 61000
-4-4 (EFT)Level 3, EN 61000-4-5(Surge) Level3, EN 61000-4-6 (CS)
Level 3, EN 61000-4-8, EN61000-4-11
Shock: |IEC 60068-2-27 _ I
Freefall: IEC 60068-2.32 g}
| Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6

Panel Design
Code Switches Setting

DS0101 Series Ethernet Switches provide 4 code for LFP setting, RJ45

port work mode and speed. |
3rd code: speed setting
On: 10/100M Off: 10M o

-

|
4th code: LFP function ._‘_ 3o
On: disable Off: able ,[ B BB
: : f N
1stand 2nd: empty iz‘ L‘ k i 2
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Installation

1.Please read the manual before installation.

« 2 Please make sure the POE device are complying with
IEEE802.3af/at standard.

« 3.Please do not put heavy products on the switch, and please ensure
good ventilation environment for the switch.Please cut off the power
first before plugging the power adapter.

4 .Please ensure that the shell is well grounded.

LED indicator Status Description
On Working

Off Power off

On Connected device
Link/ACT Blink | Data transmitting

Off Not connected device

PWR

On 100M working mode ( 100Base-T)

10M/100M
SPD Off 10M working mode ( 10Base-T)

On 1000M working mode ( 1000Base-T)
10M/100M/1000M

Off 10M or 100M working mode

On Connected PD device,working properly

POE(*) Blink | Not connected well,or current overload
I Off | Not connected PDdevice

* For the Ethernet switches with POE function .
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Switches panel
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Single port Ethernetswitches (DS-10101)
Single port GigabyteEthernet switches (DS-10101G)

Six port Gigabyte Ethernet switches (5TP+1F) (DS-10105G)
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Five port Ethernetswitches (4TP+1F) (DS-10101)
Ten ports Gigabyte Ethernet switches (8 TP+2F) (DS-10208_G)

Five port GigabyteEthernet switches (4TP+1F) (DS-10101_G)
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Five port GigabyteEthernet switches (5TP) ( (DS-10005_G)

P+1F) (DS-10108_G)
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Nine ports Gigabyte Ethernet switches (8T
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All fiber port can change to SFP port upon request.
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Six port FullGigabyte Ethernet switches(4TP+2F) (DS-10204G)
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